## BEFORE THE SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the revised Exhibits A-1 and A-2 to CRSTTA Petition filed October 7, 2016 in the above- referenced matter was sent by electronic notice on November 9, 2016 to the following:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen
Executive Director
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Ms. Kristen Edwards
Staff Attorney
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us

Mr. Eric Paulson
Staff Analyst
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
eric.paulson@state.sd.us

Dated this \_\_\_\_day of November, 2016.

Respectfully submitted,
Mango D. Northrup

Riter, Rogers, Wattier, & Northrup, LLP

PO Box 280

Pierre, SD 57501

Attorneys for Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe

Telephone Authority